Revenue Department Government of NCT of Delhi (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg: Delhi - 110 054

No.F.1(694)/GA/Estt./DC/2012/ 47/

Dated, 15 -117

Order

In pursuance of the instructions contained in letter No.F.1(Admn.)/SEC/2017/6064 dated 09-02-2017, issued by the Deputy Secretary, State Election Commission, Govt. of NCT of Delhi & UT of Chandigarh, Shri Dinesh Jha, Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ) is hereby designated as Nodal Officer. The contact details of Shri Dinesh Jha, Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ) are as under:-

Name of the officer

: Shri Dinesh Jha, Adhoc DANICS

2. Designation

: Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)

3. Mobile No.

: 9899186930

4. Office Phone No.

: 011-23963788

5. Office Address

: O/o the Divisional Commissioner,

5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi - 110054.

6. E-mail

: sdm3hq@gmail.com

Further, Shri Dinesh Jha, Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ) will communicate with the State Election Commission online on "Election Management System" though its link 118.67.249.184/mcd2017.

This issues with the approval of Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

(Mahesh Chandra Sharma) Superintendent(GA)

Dated, 15/2/17

No.F.1(694)/GA/Estt./DC/2012/47/

Copy for information and further necessary action to the:-

- 1- Deputy Secretary, State Election Commission, NCT of Delhi & UT Chandigarh, Nigam Bhavan, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110007.
- 2. Deputy Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch, Delhi Secretariate, I.P. Estate, New Delhi,
- 3 · Shri Dinesh Jha, SDM-VI(HQ)/Nodal Officer,
- 4. Jt. Director(IT), Revenue Department(HQ),
- 5. PA to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner,
- 6. PAs to Deputy Commissioner(HQ)-I, II, III, Revenue Department,
- 7. All SDM(HQ)s, Revenue Department, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054,
- 8. SDM(HQ)/Admn., Revenue Department, All Districts, Delhi/New Delhi
- 47. Guard File.

(Mahesh Chandra Sharma) Superintendent(GA)